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ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER) 

Session 2023-24 (January – June'2024) 
 

 

S.No.  Description Date & Day  

1.  

Placement Goal Meet (Online) of VI Semester/ 

DCE ACM Event :      ": An Abstract Writing 

Competition Launch  (Part1)  

January 04, 2024 (Thursday)  

2.  Start of the session  VI/VIII  Semester January 15, 2024 (Monday) 

3.  Mock Test of GATE (DS/CS) VI/VIII Semester January 19, 2024 (Friday) 

4.  

GATE Preparation Analysis and Review ( Expert Talk) 

VI/VIII Semester / 

DCE ACM Event :”      ": An Abstract Writing 

Competition  Results  (Part 2) 

January 31, 2024 (Wednesday) 

5.  Session Start (IV Semester) February 05, 2024 (Monday) 

6.  
Synopsis Presentation 

DCE ACM Event:  Code Storm : An AI Hackathon 
February 16, 2024 (Friday) 

7.  
Workshop on Research Profile Building (IPR / 

Copyright / Patent / SCI Publication) : AIII Club 
February 17, 2024 (Saturday) 

8.  

Expert Lecture : Amalgamation of AI, IOT and Cloud 

(IV Sem) / 

Student Speaking Skills/ Group Discussion / Mock 

Interview skill (VI Sem) : Placement Cell 

February 20, 2024 (Tuesday) 

9.  Annual Sports  March 01 - 02, 2024 (Fri-Sat) 

10.  1st Sessional Examination  March 04 – 09, 2024 (Mon - Sat) 

11.  Mid-Term Project Report Submission (VIII Semester) March 11, 2024 (Monday) 

12.  
DCE ACM Magazine Launch : DCEACM-Insight 2024/  

Quiz Competition : AIII Club 
March 16, 2024 (Saturday) 

13.  Cultural Club Department Activity (Holi Theme) March 22, 2024 (Friday) 

14.  Holi Break March 24 – 31 (Sunday – Sunday) 

15.  Drona-Thon (Technical Events) April 05 – 06, 2024 (Fri - Sat)  

16.  Spoken Tutorial on JAVA (IV Sem) April 09, 2024 (Tuesday) 

17.  
Spoken Tutorial Test on AI/ML(using Python) (VI 

Sem) 
April 11-12, 2024 (Thu – Fri) 

18.  Pre-University Examination (VI –VIII Semester) April 19 – 24, 2024 (Fri - Wed) 

19.  Final Project Viva (VIII Semester) April 26, 2024 (Friday) 

20.  Internal Practical Viva (VI – VIII Semester) April 27, 2024 (Saturday) 

21.  
Internal Practical Viva / Certification on Value added 

Courses (VI – VIII Semester) 
April 29, 2024 (Monday) 

22,



22.  
NPTEL Certification Viva-Voce  (IV-VI-VIII 

Semester) 
April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)  

23.  End of Session (VI –VIII Semester) April 30, 2024 (Tuesday) 

24.  Pre University (IV Semester) 
May 06-11, 2024  

(Monday-Saturday) 

25.  Internal Practical & GP Viva (IV Semester) 
May 13-15, 2024  

(Monday-Wednesday)  

26.  Last Teaching Day (IV Semester) May 17, 2024 (Friday) 
 




